)	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-02) 0/31 03 RECO	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 102591	Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  and original documents or copy thereof.
	inca original documents of copy mercor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Osmose, Inc.	Name: <u>S-T-N Holdings, Inc.</u>
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State of New York</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Internal Address:  2255-A Renaissance Drive Street Address:  Suite 30  City: Las Vegas State:  NV ZIP: 89119
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnershin
■ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of Nevada  Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes No ☐
□ Other	
Execution Date: October 24, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,763,317
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /_1_/
Name: Kenneth D. Suzan	
Hodgson Russ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 08-2442
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	
11/03/2003 6TON11 00000021 2763317 DO NOT USE TI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Of FC:8521 9. Statement and signature  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.	
Kenneth D. Suzan Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including against at a track at a track at a track.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BFLODOCS: 865615 v1 (\$JWV01!.DOC)

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osmose, Inc., a New York corporation, having an office at 980 Ellicott Street, Buffalo, New York 14209, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the mark OSMOSE ("the Mark")in connection with the goods listed in the attached U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,763,317 ("the Registration");

WHEREAS, S-T-N Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an office at 2255-A Renaissance Drive, Suite 30, Las Vegas, NV 89119, is desirous of acquiring the rights in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Osmose, Inc. does hereby assign, transfer and convey to S-T-N Holdings, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Osmose, Inc. has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer:

DAVID BRADLEY this 24 day of Other, 2003.

OSMOSE, INC.

By:

Name: David Bradle

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS

COUNTY OF ERIE )

On this <u>J4</u> day of <u>Jole</u>, 2003, personally appeared <u>DAVID BRADLEY</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>VP- GENERAL COUNSEL</u> of Osmose, Inc., the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Osmose, Inc. pursuant to authority duly received.

ELIZABETH M. TOMMANEY
No. 02T05086229
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 10/06/

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003** 

Notary Public

BFLODOCS 863436v1 (\$\$8C01!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0365